## OFFICIAL

26 517 173

COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS FILED FOR RECORD

1983 FEB 24 PH 2: 03

Sidney N. Obser RECERDED OF DEEDS

26517173

THE ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

THIS INDENTURE, Made Bank.

TRUST DEED

February 7 19 83 , between Northwest Commerce an Illinoir Banking Corporation, not personally but as Trustee under the provisions of a Deed or Deeds in trust duly recorded a id delivered to said Company in pursuance of a Trust Agreement dated January 31, 1983 and known as trust rember LT-83-004, herein referred to as "First Party," and NORTHWEST COMMERCE BANK

herein referred of TRUSTEE, witnesseth:
THAT, WHEREAS Fire, Pirty has concurrently herewith executed an instalment note bearing even date herewith in the Principal Sum of ONE HUNDRED FORTY-SIX THOUSAND AND NO/100 (\$146,000.00) DOLLARS---

made payable to BEARER

made payable to BEARER
and delivered, in and by which sa d Note the First Party promises to pay out of that portion of the trust estate
subject to said Trust Agreement and hereinafter specifically described, the said principal sum and interest from
February 7, 1983 on the b lance of principal remaining from time to time unpaid at the rate of per cent per annum in instance, it as follows:

DESCRIBED IN THE NOTE SECURED HEREBY

payment of principal and interest, if not sooner paid, s.val' be due on the lst day of February All such payments on account of the indebtedness evider car by said note to be first applied to interest on the unpaid principal halance and the remainder to principal; provided that the principal of each instalment unless paid when due shall bear interest at the rate of 25.0 per cert per annum, and all of said principal and interest being made payable at such banking house or trust company in POSEMONT, Illinois, as the holders of the note may, from time to time, in writing appoint, an in absence ci such appointment, then at the office of NORTHWEST COMMERCE BANK in said Municipality. in said Municipality,

GOW, THEREFORE, First Party to secure the pays is of this trust deed, and also in consideration of the e, release, alien and convey unto the Trustee, its

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE "A"

Y INSTRUCTIONS OR RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NUMBER	533
R	
V CTTY Rosemont, IL 60018	
E STREET 9575 West Higgins Road	
D NAME NORTHWEST COMMERCE BANK	

FOR RECORDERS INDEX PURPOSES INSERT STREET ADDRESS OF ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY HERE			
1202 Woodbury			•
Palatine, IL			-
This Instrument prepared by:			
DOUGLAS W DANCER	CLO		
9575 West Higgins	Road,	Rosemont,	IL

holders of the note, and in case of insurance about to expire, to deliver reneval policies not less than ten days prior to the respective dates of expiration; then Trustee or the holders of the note may, but need not, make full or partial payments of priories and the priories and the partial payments of priories and the priories of the priories of

2. The Trustee or the holders of the note hereby secured making any payment hereby authorized relating to taxes or assessments, may do so according to any all, statement or estimate procured from the appropriate public office without inquiry into the accuracy of such bill, statement or estimate or into the validity of any assessment, sale forfeiture, tax lies or title or elight there?

3. At the option of the holders of the note and without not

instalment of principal or interest on the noie, or (b) in the event of the failure of Friet Party or its successor or assigns to the any of the thing payment of the failure of the failure of Friet Party or its successor or assigns to the any of the thing payment of the failure of the failu

5. The proceeds of any for cost re-sale of the premises shall be distributed and applied in the following order of priority: First, on account of all costs and extense incident to the foreclost endorse, including all such items as are mentioned in the preceding paragraph hereof; second, all other items which under the

aining unpaid on the note; fourth any werplus to First Party, its level representatives or assigns at their instructions.

6. Upon, or at any time after the fine of a bill of contain, its legal representatives of assigns, as there irents may appear a special premises. Such appointment may be made either before or liter sales with interest deed, the court in which such bill is filed may appoint a receiver of said premises. Such appointment may be made either before or liter sales without regard to the them to be a such that the person or persons, if any, liable for the such of the interest of the persons of the premises of the persons or the persons of the premises of the persons or whether the same shall be then occupied as a homestead or as and the Trustee hereunder may be appoint a without regard to the then value of the premises or whether the same sand profits of said premises during the pendency such foreclosure suit and, in case of a sale and a deficiency, during the hull sweet to be such that the person of the persons of

1. Trustee in an olders of the note shall have the ight to aspect the premises at all reasonable times and access thereto shall be permitted for that purpose.

8. Trustee has no duty to examine the title, location existence, or condition of the premises, nor shall Trustee be obligated to record this trust deed or exercise any power herein given unless expressly obligated because the same the state of the same and the same trust of the same

9. Trustee shall release this trust deed and the lien thereo by peer instrument upon presentation of satisfactory evidence that all indebtedness secured by turity thereof, produce and exhibit to Trustee the note representing the release hereof to and at the request of any person who shall, either before or after major thereof, produce and exhibit to Trustee the note representing the stress three without linquiry. Where a release is requested of a successor that it is alteredness hereby accured has been paid, which representation Trustee may accept bears a certificate of identification purporting to be executed by a prior to be released to the product of the

10. Trustee may resign by instrument in writing filed in the office of the Re order of Deeds of the the instrument shall have been recorded a filed. In case of the resignation, inability or refusal to act of Trustee, the then recorder of Deeds of the county in which the premises are situated shall be Successor in Trust thereumder shall have the identical time.

11. The word "note" when used in this instrument shall be construed to me

12. Before releasing this trust deed, Trustee or successor shall receive for its service. It as determined by its rate schedule in effect when the release deed is sixed. Trustee or successor shall be entitled to reasonable compensation for any other act \( \ext{c} \) service are ice performed under any provisions of this trust deed. The provisions of the "Trust And Trustees Act" of the State of Illinois shall be performed; to this trust deed any provisions of this trust deed. The provisions of the "Trust And Trustees Act" of the State of Illinois shall be performed.

the state of the s

#13. See the Rider attached hereto and made a part hereo. by reference for additional terms and provisions. The violation of any fouch additional terms and provisions shall be a default hereunder.

THIS TRUST DEED is executed by the Northwest Commerce Bank, Rosemont, not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee and it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing herein or in said note or not in the said first three construed as creating any liability on the said First Prustee and Northwest Commerce Bank personally to pay the said note or any inter sit it may being expressly waived by Trustee and by every person now or terms and covernant either express or implied herein contained, all such liability, if my, being expressly waived by Trustee and by every person now or terms and wight or security hereunder, and that so far as the First, and obtained and the control of the payer or holders of said note and the owner or owners of any notable themselves the processing the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Northwest Commerce Bank not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid has caused these presents to be signed by one of its Trust Officers or Assistant Trust Officers and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and attested by its VICE PIES. TOWNEY the day and year

its Trust Officers or Assistant Trust Officers and its corporate seal to be her first above written.	reunto affixed and attested by its Vice Pres. EXHER the day and year
ـــر	NORTHWEST COMMERCE BANK
- 7	as Trustee, as aforesaid, and not personally,
ВУ	masus
JOHN A. Y	BENSON, EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT & T.O.
	20 A CANTOO IT OF PROGRAM
COUNTRY OF COOK ( " ' Undowed )	RO A. CANTOS, VICE PRESIDENT a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid.
DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that John	n A. Benson, Executive Vice President of a
of NORTHWEST COMMERCE BANK, an Illinois by	anking corporation and Spero A cantos, Vice Presider personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are substituted and the property of the same persons whose names are substituted and the property of the same persons whose same same same same same same same sa
this day in person and acknowledged that they signed	Northwest Commerce Bank, respectively, appeared before me
asthe free and voluntary act of said national banking ass	sociation, as Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said
w 's resaint free and voluntary act of said Illinois banking	e that he as custodian of the corporate seaf of said filling is banking corpora- inking corporation to said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, and corporation, as Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
O The Paris of the Control of the Co	_ *
Given under my hand and Notarial Scal this _	7th February 19 83
MODERN PUBLIC SINCE OF ILLINOIS	ALL ALL DAVIDE LE DAVIDE
	y PublicBOUGLAS W. DANCER
SSUED THREE VITANCIES NICHARY ASSOC My co	mmission expires
IMPORTANT	The Instalment Note mentioned in the within Trust Deed has been identified

FOR THE PROTECTION OF BOTH THE BORROWER AND LENDER, THE NOTE SECURED BY THIS TRUST DEED SHOULD BE IDENTIFIED BY THE TRUSTEE NAMED HEREIN BEFORE THE TRUST DEED IS FILED FOR RECORD.

The Instalment Note mentioned in the within Trust Deed has been identified herewith under Identification No. 83-004

NORTHWEST-COMMERCE BANK Trustee

Form 7918 Typecraft Co. Chicago

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

RIDER ATTACHED TO AND NACL A PART OF A CERTAIN NOTE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$146,000.00 DATED FEBRUARY , 1983 AND EXECUTED BY NORTHWEST COMMERCE BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGIEF ENT DATED JANUARY 31, 1983 AND SHOWN AS TRUST NO. LT-83-004.

The payments hereunder shall include principal and interest of One Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Two and 78/100 ocilars (\$1,762.78) and shall be made in monthly installments commencing in the <a href="Ist">Ist</a> day of <a href="March, 1983">March, 1983</a> and continuing on the <a href="Ist">Ist</a> day of ean routh thereafter until this note is fully paid except that the final payment of principal and interest, if not sooner paid, shall be due on the <a href="Ist">Ist</a> day of <a href="February">February</a>, 1986.

NORTHWEST COMMERCE IAM. TRUSTEE BY:

JOHN A. BENSON, EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT & TRUST OFFICER

26 517 173

. .

North, Finge 10 East 1.4 of the North East 1.4 of Section 12, Township 42 North, Finge 10 East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as follows: Commencing at a point on the South line of said South East 1.4 of the North East 1.4, 300 feet West of the South East corner thereof; thence West along said South Line 632.20 feet to a minute of Rand Road (U.S. East 12); thence Northwesterly at any the center of said road, 150.00 feet more or less to a point which is 93.40 FEET North of the South Line on 150.340 feet West of the East line of said South East 1.4 of the North East 1.4; thence North 30 degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds East, 204.06 feet to the point of leginning; thence continuing North 30 degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds East, 45.00 feet; thence South 30 or year 30 minutes 00 seconds West, 45.64 feet;

....E"4"

beginning—also—that part of the South Fust 1/4 of the North East 1/4 of Section 12, Township 42 North, Range 10 East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as fillows: Commencing at a point on the South East South East 1/4 of the North Fost 1/4, 300 feet West of the South East oomner thereof; thence West along and Fost 1/4, 300 feet to center of Raid Road (U.S. Route 12); thence North The wishes the south the south East 1/4 of the North East 1/4 of the North East 1/4 of the North is 95.40 feet North of the South line and 1073.4° feet west of the East line of and South East 1/4 of the North East 1/4; thence North 30 degrees 30 minutes 60 seconds Fust, 655.70 feet; thence North 55 degrees 10 minutes 00 seconds East, 1/4.50 feet to a south of this 121.50 feet North for a soid South line; thence North 65 degrees 53 minutes 90 seconds East parallel with rold South line; thence North 70:11 1/4, thence South 0 degrees 60 minutes 90 seconds East parallel with soid East line 394.67 feet to a point 332.37 feet North of said South line, 1/4 of the North 70:11 1/4, thence South 0 degrees 60 minutes 90 seconds East parallel with said East line 394.67 feet to a point 332.37 feet North of said South line, 1/4 of the North 70:11 1/4, thence South 0 degrees 60 minutes 90 seconds East, 1/4.00 feet to the 1/4 of legic day; thence combining South of degrees 53 minutes 0) West, 70:00 feet; thence North Congress 90 minutes 90 seconds East, 1/4.00 feet 1/4 ence 50 seconds East, 1/4.00 feet 1/4 ence 50 feet, thence North 39 degrees 53 minutes 0) west, 70:00 feet; thence South 10 degrees 60 minutes 90 seconds East, 1/4.00 feet 1/4 ence 50 feet, thence South 10 degrees 50 minutes 10 seconds 1/4 ence 50 seconds 1/4 ence

Post 1 2

The contract of Construct to end for the brought of Parcel 1 as set forth in Rechamits of Constructs and environts dated July 20, 1071 and recorded August 2, 1971 as Junior and 21678084 and recreated August 2, 1971 as Document Instable and as erected by the Mortgage from Midwest Dunk and Trust Company of Problem UFA Moreh 9, 1872 From one Frost Number 1208767 to Park 21 years of the contract of the Moreh 10, 1972 and recorded Moreh 29, 1972 and recorded Moreh 20, 1972 and recorded Moreh 20, 1972 and 197

26 517 173

END OF RECORDED DOCUMENT